

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.2998 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	06.02.2026	<u>RRR, J</u> Respondent No.5 is personally present today in the Court. The bailable warrant issued against him is withdrawn. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 submits that respondent No.5 has submitted necessary documents for payment and that the delay in clearing the dues of the petitioner is on account of non-payment by the Finance Department. The presence of respondent No.5 is dispensed with till further orders. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the present incumbent of the Principal Secretary, Finance Department of Government of Andhra Pradesh. Post on 27.02.2026. <u>RRR, J</u> KA	

--	--	--	--